

128

ICTR-96-11-A
13 March 2003
343/h - 342/h

344/h
RECEIVED



Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

ICTR COMMUNICATIONS CENTRE
RECEIVED
2003 MAR 14 A 7:33

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, President of the Appeals Chamber

Registrar: Mr. Adama DIENG

Order of: 13 March 2003

2003 MAR 14 A 9:51
ICTR
JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES
RECEIVED

Ferdinand NAHIMANA
(Appellant)

v.

THE PROSECUTOR
(Respondent)

Case No. ICTR-96-11-A

ICTR Appeals Chamber
Date: 13 March 2003
Action: PG
Copied To: All Judges Parties

Judicial Archives Original
LSS, All LAs

RUFFEL

ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT ASSIGNING JUDGES

Counsel for the Appellant

Diana Ellis QC

Counsel for the Prosecutor

Stephen Rapp
Simone Monasebian
Charity Kagwi
William Egbe

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME
COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME A L'ORIGINAL PAR NOUS
NAME / NOM: Rosette Muzigo-Morrison
SIGNATURE: *[Signature]* DATE: 13 March 03

107
14 MAR 2003
ADVISOR
COPY 1

appeals/cas/OTP

343/h

I, **THEODOR MERON**, President of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighboring States Between 1 January and 31 December 1994 ("International Tribunal"),

CONSIDERING the "Appeal Against the Decision of Trial Chamber I on the Expert Witnesses Who Can Be Called for the Defence and the Testimony Which Can Be Given By Expert Witnesses", filed by Ferdinand Nahimana ("Appellant") on 5 March 2003;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal set out in Document IT/214 of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia ("Composition of the Appeals Chamber Following Election of New President"), dated 11 March 2003;


NOTING Articles 11(3) and 13(4) of the Statute of the International Tribunal;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

ORDER that, the Appeals Chamber, in the case of *Ferdinand Nahimana v. The Prosecutor*, Case No. ICTR-96-11-A, shall be composed as follows :

Judge Fausto Pocar
Judge Claude Jorda
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge David Hunt
Judge Mehmet Güney.

Done in French and English, the English text being authoritative.



Theodor Meron
President of the Appeals Chamber

Done this 13th day of March 2003,
The Hague,
The Netherlands.

