

ICTR-99-52-A  
26 OCTOBER 2004  
(15891H-15881H)

158



UNITED NATIONS  
NATIONS UNIES



Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda  
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, Presiding  
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Judge Florence Mumba  
Judge Fausto Pocar  
Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of: 26 October 2004

ICTR Appeals Chamber  
Date: 26 October 04  
Action: PG  
Copied To: Concerned Jd

Ferdinand NAHIMANA  
Jean-Bosco BARAYAGWIZA  
Hassan NGEZE  
(Appellants)

Parties, Judicial Arch  
LOs, Les Parties

2004 OCT 27 A 11: 34  
ICTR  
JUDICIAL RECORDS ARCHIVES  
RECEIVED

V.

THE PROSECUTOR  
(Respondent)

Case No. ICTR-99-52-A

**CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON JEAN-BOSCO BARAYAGWIZA'S MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL OR A STAY OF PROCEEDINGS OF 22 OCTOBER 2004**

Counsel for the Appellants

Mr. Jean-Marie Biju-Duval  
Mr. John Maruma  
Mr. Bharat Chadha

Counsel for the Prosecutor

Mr. James Stewart  
Ms. Melanie Werrett

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda  
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME  
COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME A L'ORIGINAL PAR NOUS  
NAME / NOM: ROSEITE MUZIGO-MORRISON  
SIGNATURE: [Signature] DATE: 26/10/04

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens responsible for genocide and other such violations committed in the territory of neighbouring States, between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994 (“Appeals Chamber” and “Tribunal”, respectively),

**NOTING** that our “Decision on Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza’s Motion for Appointment of Counsel or a Stay of Proceedings” of 22 October 2004 (“Decision”) did not properly list the names of counsel in this case;

**HEREBY ORDERS** pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence that the Decision be altered to include the following names as Counsel for the Appellants:


Mr. Jean-Marie Biju-Duval

Mr. John Maruma

Mr. Bharat Chadha

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 26th day of October 2004,  
At The Hague, The Netherlands.

  
Theodor Meron  
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

