



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca, Pre-Appeal Judge

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of: 18 February 2005

Ferdinand NAHIMANA
Jean-Bosco BARAYAGWIZA
Hassan NGEZE
(Appellants)
V.
THE PROSECUTOR
(Respondent)

Case No. ICTR-99-52-A

ORDER CONCERNING STATUS CONFERENCE OF 9 MARCH 2005

Counsel for the Appellants

Mr. Jean-Marie Biju-Duval
Mr. Donald Herbert
Mr. Bharat Chadha

Counsel for the Prosecutor

Mr. James Stewart

I, Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca, Pre-Appeal Judge in this case,^[1]

NOTING the “Order Scheduling a Status Conference”, issued on 8 February 2005, which scheduled a status conference on 9 March 2005 in Arusha;

CONSIDERING that Mr. Donald Herbert, Counsel for Appellant Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza, has indicated that it will be impossible for him to be in Arusha on 9 March 2005;

CONSIDERING that the attendance of Mr. Donald Herbert to the status conference scheduled for 9 March 2005, while desirable, is not indispensable and that, if necessary, a supplementary status conference can be organized at a later date;

HEREBY

ORDER that the anticipated Status Conference of 9 March 2005 proceed as scheduled, despite the absence of Mr. Donald Herbert;

ORDER the Registrar to provide to Appellant Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza, if he so desires, the assistance of duty counsel during the Status Conference of 9 March 2005.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative;

Dated this 18th day of February 2005,

At The Hague, The Netherlands.

Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca
Pre-Appeal Judge

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

^[1] Order of the Presiding Judge Assigning Judges and Designating the Pre-Appeal Judge, 19 December 2003.